Insect Diversity on Mount Mansfield
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Abstract

Insect surveys for 1995 were done at three elevatlons Two lower elevation sites, Proctor Maple
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Introduction
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Collection date
higher elevations (Fig. 4), but was similar to

USP640, both of which were lower than
USP715.



5). The opposite pattern is found for the
Welsh wave (Venusia cambrica,
Geometridae) which is recorded from a




occur north of the Mexican border
(Lepldoptera Notodont1dae) The

Host-plant documentation will allow
general predictions about the ecological and
potential forest management significance of
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(c) New records

Table 1. New species records in 1995 of
Mount Mansfield Lepidoptera.

Species

Arctiidae
Lophocampa caryae
Haploa confusa

Drepanidae
Oreta rosea

Geometridae

Eulithis explanata
Lobophora nivigerata
Lomographa semicolorata
Semiothisa fissinotata

Lymantriidae

Lymantria dispar 7

Noctuidae

Acronicta funeralis 1

Antiecarsia ge 1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1.

Notodontidae

Clostera apicalis

Sphingidae

Porcella gordius

Sphecodia abboti 2

Number

WV N A

10

The next key development in this



